Yankton County

Commission
Age n d a 6:00 PM, Tuesday, May 5th, 2020

Commission Chamber
Yankton County Government Center

DOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'’S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING
MAY 4th. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR $1.00 PER PAGE

Meeting chaired Cheri Loest, Chair

by:
6:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
01 Callto
order: Don Kettering Joseph Healy

02 Roll Call: Gary Swensen Dan Klimisch Cheri Loest

AGENDA ITEMS
No. Time Item Description Presenter

Abstain Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17) -
03 6:00 PM Commissioner
’ Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Loest
Abstaining
04 Approval of Agenda
6:05 PM Public Comments

05 6:10 PM Approval of Minutes from Board of Equalization and

April 21, 2020 Meetings
06 6:15PM Claims, April Payroll Auditor

Unanticipated Revenue

Election Workers
Add HRA Plan to Handbook
WIC Agreement
Yankton County 4-H Reports
07 6:20 PM COVID-19 Update Doug Ekeren
08 6:25 PM Property Development Proposal Dave Mingo,
Amy Leon




09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

6:30 PM

6:35 PM

6:40 PM

6:45 PM

6:50 PM

6:55 PM

7:00 PM

7:05 PM

7:10 PM

7:15PM

7:20 PM

7:25 PM

7:30 PM

7:35 PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

7:50 PM

Commissioners Speaking During Public Comment Period

Striping Agreement
Right of Way
Extra Fuel Storage

Standby Generator

Virtual County Meeting Format & Public Participation

Board of Adjustment

First Reading of the Yankton County Commission
Adoption of Proposed Amendments to Yankton County
Ordinance 2020, Ordinance No. 20-6

Variance- Leasa Woodward
Variance and Plat- Douglas Zimmerer

CUP- Mike Barkl

Variance- Calby Auch

CUP- Daniel Wieman
Regular Session

Hearing Request for Drainage Complaint- Monte James
Public Input on Proposed Zoning Changes
Public Comments
Commissioner Updates

Executive Session/Litigation Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2(3)

Executive Session/Personnel Issue Pursuant to SDCL 1-
25-2(1)

Items for Next Meeting

Commissioners and
State’s Attorney

Mike Sedlacek
Mike Sedlacek
Gary Swensen
Gary Swensen

Commissioners and
Gary Vetter

Gary Vetter

Gary Vetter
Gary Vetter
Gary Vetter
Gary Vetter

Gary Vetter

Gary Vetter

Dan Klimisch

Commissioners

State’s Attorney




