Agenda		Yankton County Commission6:00 PM, Tuesday, May 5th, 2020 Commission Chamber Yankton County Government CenterDOCUMENTS WILL BE AVAILABLE AT AUDITOR'S OFFICE FOR REVIEW BEGINNING MAY 4th. COPIES AVAILABLE FOR \$1.00 PER PAGE			
Meeting chaired by: 01 Call to order: 02 Roll Call:		Cheri Loest, Chair 6:00 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Don Kettering Joseph Healy Gary Swensen Dan Klimisch Cheri	i Loest		
AGENDA ITEMS					
No.	Time	Item Description	Presenter		
03	6:00 PM	Abstain Financial Conflict of Interest (SDCL 6-1-17) Non-Financial Interest-Must State Reason for Abstaining	Commissioner Loest		
04		Approval of Agenda			
	6:05 PM	Public Comments			
05	6:10 PM	Approval of Minutes from Board of Equalization and April 21, 2020 Meetings			
06	6:15PM	Claims, April Payroll Unanticipated Revenue Election Workers Add HRA Plan to Handbook WIC Agreement Yankton County 4-H Reports	Auditor		
07	6:20 PM	COVID-19 Update	Doug Ekeren		
08	6:25 PM	Property Development Proposal	Dave Mingo, Amy Leon		

	-		
09	6:30 PM	Commissioners Speaking During Public Comment Period	Commissioners and State's Attorney
10	6:35 PM	Striping Agreement	Mike Sedlacek
11	6:40 PM	Right of Way	Mike Sedlacek
12	6:45 PM	Extra Fuel Storage	Gary Swensen
13	6:50 PM	Standby Generator	Gary Swensen
14	6:55 PM	Virtual County Meeting Format & Public Participation	Commissioners and Gary Vetter
		Board of Adjustment	
15	7:00 PM	First Reading of the Yankton County Commission Adoption of Proposed Amendments to Yankton County Ordinance 2020, Ordinance No. 20-6	Gary Vetter
16	7:05 PM	Variance- Leasa Woodward	Gary Vetter
17	7:10 PM	Variance and Plat- Douglas Zimmerer	Gary Vetter
18	7:15 PM	CUP- Mike Barkl	Gary Vetter
19	7:20 PM	Variance- Calby Auch	Gary Vetter
20	7:25 PM	CUP- Daniel Wieman	Gary Vetter
		Regular Session	
21	7:30 PM	Hearing Request for Drainage Complaint- Monte James	Gary Vetter
22	7:35 PM	Public Input on Proposed Zoning Changes	Dan Klimisch
23	7:40 PM	Public Comments	
24	7:45 PM	Commissioner Updates	Commissioners
25	7:50 PM	Executive Session/Litigation Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2(3)	State's Attorney
		Executive Session/Personnel Issue Pursuant to SDCL 1- 25-2(1)	
		Items for Next Meeting	